

**HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR**

S.B. Civil Miscellaneous Appeal No.5691/2019

Anokhi Bai W/o Late Sh. Padan Chand (Deceased) & Another
-----Appellant

Versus

Smt. Shyama Devi W/o Late Sh. Gokul Das Ji Kotawala (died
during pendency of the suit) & others
-----Respondent

For Appellant(s) : Mr. Ayush Sharma for Mr. Kapil
Bardhar
For Respondent(s) :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJEEV PRAKASH SHARMA

Order

22/11/2021

The matter comes up on an application under Section 5 of the Limitation Act for condonation of delay in filing the appeal.

For the reasons stated therein, the application for condonation of delay is allowed. The delay of 20 days in filing the appeal is condoned.

Issue notice, returnable within four weeks.

सत्यमेव जयते (SANJEEV PRAKASH SHARMA),J