

HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR

S.B. Civil Miscellaneous Appeal No. 5691/2019

Anokhi Bai W/o Late Sh. Padan Chand (Deceased)

----Appellant

Versus

Smt. Shyama Devi W/o Late Sh. Gokul Das Ji Kotawala

----Respondent

For Appellant(s) : Mr. Kapil Bardhar

For Respondent(s) : Mr. Ronak Bansal

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE BIPIN GUPTA

Order

15/04/2026

1. The matter comes upon an application No. 01/2024 filed under Order 22 Rule 10 A CPC for taking on record the information pertaining to the death of respondent No. 1/2.
2. For the reasons mentioned in the application, the same is allowed. Accordingly, the information as stated in the application is taken on record.
3. Learned counsel for the appellant is granted two weeks' time to file an application under Section 5 of the Limitation Act for condoning the delay in filing the application under Order 22 Rule 4 CPC.
4. List this matter after two weeks.

(BIPIN GUPTA),J